Environmental Wellbeing Committee

Order paper for meeting to be held on Tuesday, 6 September 2011 in the

Council Chamber, Regional Council Centre,

Wellington at 9.30am

Public Business

10.

11.

Apologies: Councillor McPhee
Declarations of conflict of interest
Public participation

Confirmation of minutes of 12 July 2011
Year end review

Forestry Annual Report and Proposals

Regional Pest Management Strategy: Operational Plan
2011/12

Wellington Regional Erosion Control Initiative Annual
Report 2011

Akura Conservation Centre Review for the Year to 30
June 2011

Harbour Safety Management System (SMS) update

General Managers’ report

Report 11.350
Report 11.413
Report 11.406

Report 11.405

Report 11.421

Report 11.420

Report 11.402

Report 11.410

142 Wakefield Street,

Page No

28

38

42

47

51

120



