## **Environmental Wellbeing Committee**

Order paper for meeting to be held on Tuesday, 6 September 2011 in the Council Chamber, Regional Council Centre, 142 Wakefield Street, Wellington at 9.30am

## **Public Business**

1.	Apologies: Councillor McPhee		Page No
2.	Declarations of conflict of interest		
3.	Public participation		
4.	Confirmation of minutes of 12 July 2011	<b>Report 11.350</b>	1
5.	Year end review	<b>Report 11.413</b>	5
6.	Forestry Annual Report and Proposals	<b>Report 11.406</b>	28
7.	Regional Pest Management Strategy: Operational Plan 2011/12	<b>Report 11.405</b>	38
8.	Wellington Regional Erosion Control Initiative Annual Report 2011	<b>Report 11.421</b>	42
9.	Akura Conservation Centre Review for the Year to 30 June 2011	<b>Report 11.420</b>	47
10.	Harbour Safety Management System (SMS) update	<b>Report 11.402</b>	51
11.	General Managers' report	<b>Report 11.410</b>	120